1387
MACHINES AND ACCESSORIES - protection and sealing
SPRING
Material: Galvanized spring steel
Protective spiral made of steel wire designed to protect hoses (cables) against abrasion, kinking and crushing.
Standard length 5 m.
code I.D.
[mm]
distance between coils
[mm]
wire diameter
[mm]
RF-SPRING-10 10 5 1.6
RF-SPRING-12 12 5 1.6
RF-SPRING-14 14 5 1.6
RF-SPRING-15 15 5 1.6
RF-SPRING-17 17 5 1.6
RF-SPRING-19 19 5 1.6
RF-SPRING-20 20 5 1.6
RF-SPRING-22 22 6 2
RF-SPRING-24 24 6 2
RF-SPRING-25 25 6 2
RF-SPRING-27 27 6 2
RF-SPRING-29 29 6 2
RF-SPRING-30 30 6 2
RF-SPRING-33 33 10 3
RF-SPRING-34 34 10 3
RF-SPRING-37 37 10 3
RF-SPRING-40 40 10 3
RF-SPRING-42 42 10 3
RF-SPRING-46 46 10 3
RF-SPRING-48 48 10 3
RF-SPRING-50 50 10 3
1388
FLAT G
Material: Galvanized steel
Protective spiral made of steel band designed to protect hoses (cables) against abrasion, kinking and crushing.
MACHINES AND ACCESSORIES - protection and sealing
304 B
Material:
Type:
AISI 304 steel
Standard
Steel braids are used as an external hose shield in order to protect hoses against mechanical damage, abrasion, etc.
They can be clamped with clamping bands or ferrules.
code I.D.
[mm]
distance
between coils
[mm]
band thickness
[mm]
band width
[mm]
standard
length
[m]
RF-GFLAT-14 14 1.57 0.8 6.35 10
RF-GFLAT-16 16 1.57 0.8 6.35 10
RF-GFLAT-18 18 1.57 0.8 6.35 10
RF-GFLAT-20 20 1.57 0.8 6.35 10
RF-GFLAT-22 22 1.57 0.8 6.35 10
RF-GFLAT-24 24 1.57 0.8 6.35 10
code hose I.D.
[inch]
braid I.D.
[mm]

[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
band
thickness
[mm]
band
width
[mm]
range
diameter
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
SPIRALINA FLEX
ME-SPIRALINAFX-013 13 15.4 1.2 10 12 ÷ 18 0.05
ME-SPIRALINAFX-016 16 18.4 1.2 12 16 ÷ 26 0.06
ME-SPIRALINAFX-020 20 23.6 1.8 14.5 20 ÷ 27 0.12
ME-SPIRALINAFX-024 24 27.3 1.9 15 23 ÷ 30 0.16
ME-SPIRALINAFX-027 27 30.8 1.9 16 27 ÷ 35 0.20
ME-SPIRALINAFX-030 30 34.4 2.2 18 30 ÷ 45 0.23
ME-SPIRALINAFX-035 35 40 2.2 20.5 35 ÷ 60 0.28
ME-SPIRALINAFX-044 43.5 48 2.3 23 45 ÷ 75 0.40
SPIRALINA
ME-SPIRALINA-056 56 63 3.5 26 50 ÷ 90 0.85
ME-SPIRALINA-065 64 72.5 4.3 30 60 ÷ 120 1.15
ME-SPIRALINA-080 81 91 5 35 75 ÷ 200 1.70
Lightweight, very flexible protective spiral made of a band cut from a PE pipe. Designed to protect electric cables
and hoses and to wrap them to form bundles. Resistant to acids, oils, solvents and UV radiation.
code I.D.
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
band
thickness
[mm]
band
width
[mm]
coil length
[m]
SF-BINDING-06 4 6 1 5.5 100
SF-BINDING-08 6 8 1 5.5 50
SF-BINDING-10 8 10 1 8 50
SF-BINDING-12 10 12 1 8 50
SF-BINDING-15 12.5 15 1.25 10 50
SF-BINDING-20 16.6 20 1.7 12.5 25
SF-BINDING-25 21 25 2 12.5 25
SF-BINDING-32 28 32 2 15 25
1390
PROTECTOR
Material:
Working temp.:

[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
band
thickness
[mm]
band
width
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
coil length
[m]
hose O.D.
[mm]
SF-PROTECTOR-012 9.6 12 1.2 10.5 0.04 25 9 ÷ 13
SF-PROTECTOR-016 13.4 16 1.3 12 0.06 25 13 ÷ 18
SF-PROTECTOR-020 16 20 2 20 0.09 25 16 ÷ 22
SF-PROTECTOR-025 20.6 25 2.2 25 0.15 25/50 20 ÷ 27
SF-PROTECTOR-032 27 32 2.5 22 0.19 25/50 27 ÷ 36
SF-PROTECTOR-040 34.6 40 2.7 24 0.30 25 34 ÷ 44
SF-PROTECTOR-050 43.2 50 3.4 30 0.34 25/50 43 ÷ 55
SF-PROTECTOR-063 55.6 63 3.7 37 0.65 25 55 ÷ 67
SF-PROTECTOR-075 66.2 75 4.4 45 0.73 20 66 ÷ 80
SF-PROTECTOR-090 80.2 90 4.9 45 1.21 20 80 ÷ 98
SF-PROTECTOR-110 99 110 5.5 50 1.76 15 99 ÷ 115
SF-PROTECTOR-125 113.2 125 5.9 52 2.05 12 113 ÷ 130
SF-PROTECTOR-140 127 140 6.5 55 2.51 10 125 ÷ 155
code * I.D.
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
band
thickness
[mm]
band
width
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
coil length
[m]
SF-FLEX-020 16.8 20 1.6 16 0.08 25
SF-FLEX-025 21.6 25 1.7 19 0.10 25
SF-FLEX-032 28 32 2 22 0.18 25
SF-FLEX-050 44.8 50 2.6 24 0.35 25
SF-FLEX-075 68.6 75 3.2 35 0.65 20
- - yellow - add Y to the code, black - add BK to the code
1391
ABRA
Material:

[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
band
thickness
[mm]
band
width
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
coil length
[m]
hose O.D.
[mm]
SF-PRO-ABRA-020 16 20 2 20 0.09 25 16 ÷ 22
SF-PRO-ABRA-025 20.6 25 2.2 21.5 0.15 25 20 ÷ 27
SF-PRO-ABRA-032 27.0 32 2.5 22 0.19 25 27 ÷ 36
SF-PRO-ABRA-040 34.6 40 2.7 24 0.30 25 34 ÷ 44
SF-PRO-ABRA-050 43.2 50 3.4 30 0.40 25 43 ÷ 55
SF-PRO-ABRA-063 55.6 63 3.7 27 0.65 25 55 ÷ 67
SF-PRO-ABRA-075 66.2 75 4.4 42 0.73 20 66 ÷ 80
ASTA
Material:
Working temp.:
Polyethylene (HDPE)

[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
band
thickness
[mm]
band
width
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
coil length
[m]
hose O.D.
[mm]
SF-PRO-ASTA-020 16 20 2 20 0.11 25 16 ÷ 22
SF-PRO-ASTA-025 20.6 25 2.2 21.5 0.17 25 20 ÷ 27
SF-PRO-ASTA-032 27 32 2.5 22 0.23 25 27 ÷ 36
SF-PRO-ASTA-040 34.6 40 2.7 24 0.29 25 34 ÷ 44
SF-PRO-ASTA-050 43.2 50 3.4 30 0.41 25 43 ÷ 55
SF-PRO-ASTA-063 55.6 63 3.7 27 0.70 25 55 ÷ 67
SF-PRO-ASTA-075 66.2 75 4.4 42 0.88 20 66 ÷ 80
SF-PRO-ASTA-090 80.2 90 4.9 45 1.20 20 80 ÷ 98
SF-PRO-ASTA-110 99 110 5.5 50 1.61 15 99 ÷ 115
MACHINES AND ACCESSORIES - protection and sealing
1392
MINE SPIRAL
Material:

[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
band
thickness
[mm]
band
width
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
coil length
[m]
hose O.D.
[mm]
SF-PRO-MSHA-020 16 20 2 20 0.11 25 16 ÷ 22
SF-PRO-MSHA-025 20.6 25 2.2 21.5 0.17 25 20 ÷ 27
SF-PRO MSHA-032 27 32 2.5 22 0.23 25 27 ÷ 36
SF-PRO-MSHA-040 34.6 40 2.7 24 0.29 25 34 ÷ 44
SF-PRO-MSHA-050 43.2 50 3.4 30 0.41 25 43 ÷ 55
SF-PRO-MSHA-063 55.6 63 3.7 27 0.70 25 55 ÷ 67
SF-PRO-MSHA-075 66.2 75 4.4 42 0.88 20 66 ÷ 80
SF-PRO-MSHA-090 80.2 90 4.9 45 1.20 20 80 ÷ 98
SF-PRO-MSHA-110 99 110 5.5 50 1.61 15 99 ÷ 115
MACHINES AND ACCESSORIES - protection and sealing
Mounting protective spirals
Protective hose spirals are mounted on hoses using special tools. They are available in two sizes depending on
the outer diameter of the hose protective spiral. The spring allows keeping regular distance between the subse-

hose operator in case of oil burst caused by the breaking
hose. Meets the requirements of EN ISO 3457 and EN
12999 EN. MSHA-approved SAFE SLEEVE is suitable
for operation in mines as flame resistant.
Aluminium ferrules for attaching SAFE SLEEVES
code code I.D.
[mm]
width (flat)
[mm]
recommended
hose O.D.
[mm]
standard
length
[m]
SF-SLRD-017 SF-SLRD-MSHA-017 17 30 14 50
SF-SLRD-023 SF-SLRD-MSHA-023 23 40 15 50
SF-SLRD-027 SF-SLRD-MSHA-027 27 45 22 50
SF-SLRD-030 SF-SLRD-MSHA-030 30 50 25 50
SF-SLRD-036 SF-SLRD-MSHA-036 36 60 30 50
SF-SLRD-039 SF-SLRD-MSHA-039 39 65 34 50
SF-SLRD-046 SF-SLRD-MSHA-046 46 75 40 50
SF-SLRD-055 SF-SLRD-MSHA-055 55 90 48 50
SF-SLRD-062 SF-SLRD-MSHA-062 62 100 55 50
SF-SLRD-078 SF-SLRD-MSHA-078 78 125 70 50
SF-SLRD-109 SF-SLRD-MSHA-109 109 175 100 50
SF-SLRD-125 SF-SLRD-MSHA-125 125 200 115 50
code O.D.
[mm]
I.D.
[mm]
SF-ALU-20X16 20 16
SF-ALU-25X21 25 21
SF-ALU-30X26 30 26
SF-ALU-35X31 35 31
SF-ALU-40X35 40 35
SF-ALU-45X38 45 38
SF-ALU-50X45 50 45
SAFE SLEEVE MSHA
Material:
Working temp.:
Black polyester (branded)

Strips made of dense fabric designed to bind hose as-
semblies into bundles. They are branded with SAFE
STRIP label.
Three versions are available:
- STRD (with Velcro®),
- STRDR (with Velcro® and a mounting eye),
- STFLL (with stainless steel buckle).
code code width
[mm]
max. bundle
diameter
[mm]
SF-STRD-070 SF-STRDR-070
40
70
SF-STRD-100 SF-STRDR-100 100
SF-STRD-125 SF-STRDR-125 125
SF-STRD-155 SF-STRDR-155 155
SF-STRD-180 SF-STRDR-180 180
code width
[mm]
length
[m]

Black polyamide fabric coated
with black polyurethane
From -20°C up to +120°C
Very strong wrap cover with Velcro® fasteners attached
lengthwise. Very easy to install on hose bundles and to
dismantle. The fabric of SAFE WRAP features excel-
lent elongation resistance (EN ISO 13934-1) and 100%
water repellence (EN 24920). SAFE WRAP meets the
requirements of ISO 3457 standard (tested for porosity).
It is highly resistant to abrasion. Other internal diameters
also available.
code I.D.
[mm]
length
[m]
SF-WRRD-040 40
10 ÷ 30
SF-WRRD-060 60
SF-WRRD-080 80
SF-WRRD-100 100
SF-WRRD-120 120
MACHINES AND ACCESSORIES - protection and sealing
1395
Material:
Working temp.:

PVC
Up to +70°C
Protective sleeve made of PVC. Designed for single hose
or hose assembly bundle protection in hydraulic or pneu-
matic applications. Protects the hose and safeguards its
operator in case of oil burst caused by hose bursting.
GT 35
code I.D.
[mm]
width
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
standard length
[m]
ZC-GT-035 20 35 0.027 100
ZC-GT-040 22 40 0.032 100
ZC-GT-045 25 45 0.034 100
ZC-GT-050 28 50 0.038 100
ZC-GT-055 32 55 0.042 100
ZC-GT-060 35 60 0.045 100
ZC-GT-065 38 65 0.048 100
ZC-GT-080 45 80 0.060 100
ZC-GT-090 50 90 0.065 100
ZC-GT-120 70 120 0.096 100
ZC-GT-150 90 150 0.112 100
code I.D.
[mm]
wall thickness
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
standard length
[m]
ZC-GPVC-10 10 0.5 0.026 150
ZC-GPVC-16 16 0.5 0.039 100
ZC-GPVC-20 20 0.6 0.058 100
ZC-GPVC-22 22 0.6 0.063 100
ZC-GPVC-25 25 0.6 0.072 100
ZC-GPVC-25S 25 1.5 0.157 100
ZC-GPVC-28 28 0.6 0.082 100
ZC-GPVC-30 30 0.6 0.087 50
ZC-GPVC-30S 30 1.5 0.187 50
ZC-GPVC-33 33 0.7 0.104 50
ZC-GPVC-33S 33 1.5 0.218 50
ZC-GPVC-38 38 0.7 0.135 50
ZC-GPVC-38S 38 1.5 0.285 50
ZC-GPVC-40 40 0.7 0.141 50
ZC-GPVC-45 45 0.7 0.144 50
ZC-GPVC-50 50 0.7 0.167 50
ZC-GPVC-55 55 0.7 0.184 50
1396
CABLE ISOL®
Reinforcement:
Internal layer:

Working temp.:
Black SBR/NR rubber
Textile braid
Black SBR/NR rubber
From -30°C up to +80°C
Thin-walled insulating hose designed to cool electric cables in automatic welding systems. Electrical resistance
R > 108 Ω/m.
code I.D.
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
standard length
[m]
IV-CABLEISOL-19X22 19 22 0.12 40
IV-CABLEISOL-20X23 20 23 0.12 40
IV-CABLEISOL-22X24 22 24 0.10 40
IV-CABLEISOL-22X25 22 25 0.14 40
IV-CABLEISOL-25X27 25 27 0.11 40
IV-CABLEISOL-25X28 25 28 0.15 40
IV-CABLEISOL-28X31 28 31 0.17 40
IV-CABLEISOL-32X35 32 35 0.19 40
IV-CABLEISOL-40X43 40 43 0.24 40
IV-CABLEISOL-45X48 45 48 0.27 40
code I.D.
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
theoretical
bursting press.
[bar]
weight
[kg/m]
standard
length
[m]
IV-COOLCABLE-12 12 22 10 30 0.35 120
IV-COOLCABLE-14 14 21 10 30 0.25 120
IV-COOLCABLE-15 15 22 10 30 0.26 120
IV-COOLCABLE-18 18 28 10 30 0.47 120
IV-COOLCABLE-20 20 30 10 30 0.51 120
IV-COOLCABLE-25 25 33 10 30 0.45 120
IV-COOLCABLE-28 28 35 10 30 0.44 120
IV-COOLCABLE-30 30 40 10 30 0.72 120
IV-COOLCABLE-35 35 45 10 30 0.77 120
IV-COOLCABLE-38 38 47 10 30 0.72 120
IV-COOLCABLE-42 42 50 10 30 0.70 120
IV-COOLCABLE-48 48 60 10 30 1.30 120
IV-COOLCABLE-55 55 65 10 30 1.16 120
1397
MACHINES AND ACCESSORIES - protection and sealing
GUARDIAN® ELECTRO
Internal layer:

[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
bursting
pressure
[bar]
bending
radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
standard
length
[m]
IV-GUARDIAN-019 19 30 10 30 70 0.51 120
IV-GUARDIAN-025 25 37 10 30 80 0.72 120
IV-GUARDIAN-030 30 42 10 30 80 0.83 120
IV-GUARDIAN-032 32 44 10 30 90 0.88 120
IV-GUARDIAN-035 35 48 10 30 100 1.06 120
IV-GUARDIAN-040 40 53 10 30 140 1.20 120
IV-GUARDIAN-042 42 55 10 30 150 1.24 120
IV-GUARDIAN-050 50 65 10 30 150 1.70 120
IV-GUARDIAN-055 55 70 10 30 170 1.85 120
IV-GUARDIAN-060 60 76 10 30 170 2.14 120
IV-GUARDIAN-063 63.5 79 10 30 180 2.18 120
IV-GUARDIAN-070 70 86 10 30 190 2.49 120
IV-GUARDIAN-080 80 96 10 30 220 2.67 120
IV-GUARDIAN-090 90 108 10 30 220 3.35 120
IV-GUARDIAN-100 100 118 10 30 300 3.69 120
1398
MACHINES AND ACCESSORIES - protection and sealing
PYROJACKET
PYROTAPE